
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.02

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 31.02

8018 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly9 34.87

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel8 37.2

8026 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle4 47.52

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 41.99



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.41

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan10 26.41

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow4 42.79

12035 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer2 45.86

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ NT

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.74



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.76

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.76

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt7 33.1

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore7 33.54

16037 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16062 Willow All American Carolyn Ewers NQ NT

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 47.58



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.07

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 27.07

20031 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson9 27.76

20017 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit8 30.4

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 31.51

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara8 31.99

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley7 33.3

20016 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall5 39.73

20021 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly5 40.57

20037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought4 42.09

20065 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ NT

20094 Pilot Australian Shepherd Mary Powers NQ NT

20095 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ NT

20007 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ NT

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 26.23

20009 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.46

20038 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 30.78

20067 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 33.7

20083 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 35.12

20023 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 35.3

20014 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 36.41

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 37.85



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.3

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 31.3

24006 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan9 34.06

24013 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine8 35.63

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein7 38.59

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing6 42.07

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira6 42.14

24034 Ciaran Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

24019 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.49

24009 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 34.25

24029 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 42.57



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.19

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers10 28.19

12016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara5 42.12



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.92

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney10 27.92

16028 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall6 38.39

16063 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 39.2



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.99

CSSC 5/21/2017

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach10 37.99

20057 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel8 42.27

20090 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt8 43.81

20097 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20096 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 29.96

20079 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 37.25

20092 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 40.55

20077 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 43.54



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSSC 5/21/2017

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 69.32 1.9763



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/21/2017

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas NQ 84.37 1.6475



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 5/21/2017

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles95 50.95 2.7478



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 5/21/2017

137

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell85 62.55 2.1902

12038 Laser Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner NQ NT

12025 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 99.82 1.3725



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/21/2017

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell95 49.64 2.8002



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 5/21/2017

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts100 49.37 2.8357

20095 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 68.68 2.0384



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/21/2017

152

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 37.89 4.0116

12035 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 66.71 2.2785

12036 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 79.4 1.9144



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 5/21/2017

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante100 52.56 2.9871

16037 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/21/2017

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20067 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 50.16 3.2297

20065 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 62.53 2.5908

20068 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 85.8 1.8881



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 5/21/2017

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 85.86 1.8868



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 5/21/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 67.22 2.3505



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/21/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 57.88 2.7298

12024 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 75.48 2.0933



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 5/21/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ NT

16002 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ NT

16047 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 43.83 3.6733



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 56.35 2.9281

20002 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ NT

20005 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT

20083 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 42.39 3.8924

20084 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.83 3.3113

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 50.9 3.2417

20007 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ 73.15 2.2556

20066 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 81.87 2.0154



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 51.06 3.2315

24006 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 59.68 2.7647

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 76.12 2.1676



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 5/21/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 47.74 3.3096

8018 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 48.36 3.2672

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.04 3.2219

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 54.02 2.9248

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 59.2 2.6689

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 68.61 2.3029

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT

8015 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 50.99 3.0986

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 57.28 2.7584

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 58.19 2.7152

8014 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 70.25 2.2491

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 70.37 2.2453

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 71.89 2.1978

8005 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 76.58 2.0632



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/21/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 42.08 3.7548

12007 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 47.71 3.3117

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.23 3.2094

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.4 3.1984

12033 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough100 51.96 3.0408

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.5 3.6322

12032 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 53.75 2.9395

12013 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 56.74 2.7846



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 5/21/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 38.31 4.2026

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 44.43 3.6237

16001 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 46.19 3.4856

16051 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 48.94 3.2897

16048 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 49.75 3.2362

16052 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ NT

16023 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 41.28 3.9002

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.4 3.8889

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 49.32 3.2644

16049 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 49.94 3.2239

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 50.13 3.2116

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 52.4 3.0725

16006 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 54.43 2.9579

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 56.35 2.8571

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 63.39 2.5398

16050 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 71.01 2.2673

16011 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 72.25 2.2284

16027 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 80.33 2.0042



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 38.94 4.2373

20087 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 43.1 3.8283

20039 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 43.21 3.8186

20031 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 44.19 3.7339

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.69 3.6113

20017 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 46.27 3.5660

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 47.78 3.4533

20034 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 47.91 3.444

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 49.47 3.3354

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 50.6 3.2609

20085 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 53.48 3.0853

20021 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 54.55 3.0247

20008 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20088 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ NT

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20033 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ NT

20010 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 36.35 4.5392

20040 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 40.03 4.1219

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 43.23 3.8168

20028 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.73 3.7732

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 48.11 3.4296

20009 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 48.15 3.4268

20086 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 48.46 3.4049

20023 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 49.13 3.3584

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 50.46 3.2699



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 51.61 3.1971

20038 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 53.02 3.1120

20044 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 56.26 2.9328

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 58.31 2.8297

20019 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 58.8 2.8061

20089 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 60.15 2.7431

20035 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 60.32 2.7354

20014 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 63.12 2.6141

20037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 64.78 2.5471



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.74 3.6073

24023 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 50.87 3.2436

24009 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 50.89 3.2423

24005 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 51.08 3.2302

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 53.83 3.0652

24020 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 55.21 2.9886

24013 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 56.49 2.9209

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.47 2.7745

24008 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ NT

24036 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 40.82 4.0421

24017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 41.57 3.9692

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 42.99 3.8381

24021 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 45.73 3.6081

24035 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 47.43 3.4788

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 50.92 3.2404

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 53.56 3.0807

24024 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 54.91 3.0049

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 74.39 2.2180

24016 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 78 2.1154



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 5/21/2017

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 5/21/2017

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti100 58.02 2.413

16064 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin95 58.95 2.3749

16043 Scarlett Labrador Retriever Erika Duke NQ 51.2 2.7344

16065 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 77.09 1.8161

16063 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ 91.48 1.5304



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 5/21/2017

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani94 75.3 1.8592

20077 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek90 60.91 2.2985

20096 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 49.28 2.8409



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 5/21/2017

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 48.21 3.3603

20073 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/21/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 59.39 2.7109



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 42.41 3.8906

20045 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 73.16 2.2553



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 5/21/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 52.35 3.0181

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 54.46 2.9012

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 60.65 2.6051

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 63.54 2.4866

4014 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 48.08 3.2862

4015 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.67 2.9439

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 59.82 2.6413

4004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 67.49 2.3411



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 5/21/2017

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 51.14 3.0896

8030 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 66.57 2.3734

8028 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 39.38 4.0122

8040 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray NQ 59.1 2.6734

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 59.98 2.6342

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.86 2.5542

8021 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.53 2.5268



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/21/2017

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 47.96 3.357

12016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 59.53 2.7045

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 51.16 3.147

12021 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 67.97 2.3687

12019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 72.95 2.207



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.88 4.1374

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 44.63 3.6971

16033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 52.24 3.1585

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 56.33 2.9292

16055 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 49.47 3.3354

16034 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 51.12 3.2277

16056 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 53.18 3.1027

16054 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar NQ 54.19 3.0448

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 56.5 2.9204

16028 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 62.1 2.6570

16057 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 75.72 2.1791



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 5/21/2017

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20091 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 45.95 3.5909

20051 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 47.54 3.4708

20054 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 50.85 3.2448

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 52.42 3.1477

20093 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 55.44 2.9762

20105 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 59.04 2.7947

20059 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 62.04 2.6596

20055 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 62.32 2.6476

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 66.23 2.4913

20056 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 48.4 3.4091

20064 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 60.81 2.7134

20092 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 61.32 2.6908

20090 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 69.02 2.3906

20057 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 71.04 2.3226



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 54.88

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 52.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 44.96

12032 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 52.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 40.04

16050 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 55.19

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ NT

16023 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.58

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.01

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 45.03

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 50.79



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 41.88

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 48.71

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 49.89

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 38.94

20010 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 40.76

20044 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 40.92

20028 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.47

20033 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 48.17

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 52.03

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 55.58

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 64.63



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 37.52

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 48.93

24017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 41.89

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 46.28

24023 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 59.16

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 59.2

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 73.22



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 57.9



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 45.43

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 55.1



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/21/2017

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Erin SchaeferCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 5/21/2017

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 32.78 3.0506



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 5/21/2017

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas95 42.16 2.3956



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 5/21/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 5/21/2017

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 35 2.8571

12025 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.26 2.0300



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 5/21/2017

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Seraph Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes95 36.26 2.7854

16062 Willow All American Carolyn Ewers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSSC 5/21/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20095 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons95 29.09 3.5064

20083 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 15.49 6.5849

20075 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 33.5 3.0448

20068 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 48.62 2.0979



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 5/21/2017

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 21.93 5.928

12036 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ NT

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ NT

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 34.59 3.7583

12038 Laser Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner NQ 37.61 3.4565

12024 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 48.51 2.6799

12035 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 52.23 2.489



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 5/21/2017

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche95 25.95 5.1252

16037 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16061 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 29.36 4.53

16058 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 40.64 3.2726



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 5/21/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Ben English Springer Spaniel Patricia Kearney NQ NT

20004 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ NT

20065 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 25.98 5.1963

20002 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 27.32 4.9414

20067 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 35.47 3.8060

20066 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 50.96 2.6491



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 5/21/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 27.43 4.9216

24029 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 46.76 2.8871



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 5/21/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 43.55 3.4443



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 5/21/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 30.54 5.0753



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 23.61 6.7344

20016 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 37.42 4.2491

20001 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 37.66 4.222

20071 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 44.92 3.5396



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 39.04 4.0727

24005 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 46.39 3.4275

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 48.35 3.2885

24016 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 62.56 2.5416



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 5/21/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.8 5.2083

8004 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 31.67 4.7363

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 39.55 3.7927

8010 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 40.47 3.7064

8005 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 46.09 3.2545

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ NT

8015 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 31.73 4.7274

8018 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 36.48 4.1118

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 41.33 3.6293

8011 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 46.37 3.2349

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 49.95 3.0030

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 53.11 2.8243

8014 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 54.47 2.7538

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 60.22 2.4909



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 5/21/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.87 5.5824

12007 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 29.39 5.1038

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.69 4.8876

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.86 4.0695

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.14 4.0388

12032 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 34.41 4.3592

12033 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough NQ 34.5 4.3478

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 42.4 3.5377

12013 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 64.35 2.3310



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 5/21/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.49 6.0808

16022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.33 5.8868

16013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 27.9 5.5556

16047 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 29 5.3448

16016 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.13 5.321

16049 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 31.1 4.9839

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.34 4.9458

16048 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 32.8 4.7256

16051 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 36.95 4.1949

16025 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 37.47 4.1366

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 25.85 5.9961

16052 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 27.94 5.5476

16001 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 34.56 4.485

16017 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 37.91 4.0886

16050 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 38.45 4.0312

16012 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 39.04 3.9703

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 43.92 3.5291

16027 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 48.72 3.1814



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.19 6.3120

20039 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 25.22 6.3045

20033 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 26.57 5.9842

20031 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 26.97 5.8954

20086 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.84 5.7112

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 28.06 5.6664

20087 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 29.77 5.3409

20008 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 29.94 5.3106

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.03 5.2947

20009 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 30.15 5.2736

20011 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 33.8 4.7041

20110 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.61 4.5940

20034 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 35.56 4.4713

20024 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 35.77 4.4451

20012 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 36.44 4.3633

20020 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.53 4.2366

20021 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.9 4.1953

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 39.95 3.98

20085 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 39.96 3.979

20019 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 40.31 3.9444

20014 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20028 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20010 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 24.06 6.6085

20040 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 29.2 5.4452

20044 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 30.61 5.1944



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 34.26 4.641

20027 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 34.69 4.5835

20038 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 34.91 4.5546

20088 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 35.22 4.5145

20023 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 35.57 4.4701

20084 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 37.47 4.2434

20089 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 45.09 3.5263

20037 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 50.13 3.1718



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 27.17 5.8520

24017 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle100 27.2 5.8456

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 27.97 5.6847

24021 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 30.92 5.1423

24013 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.05 4.961

24023 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 32.08 4.9564

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 37.04 4.2927

24024 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 38.16 4.1667

24008 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 44.05 3.6095

24035 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 29.91 5.3159

24019 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 32.87 4.8372

24009 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 34.42 4.6194

24028 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 38.04 4.1798

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 41.09 3.8696

24020 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 43.75 3.6343

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 52.55 3.0257

24015 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 52.86 3.0079



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 5/21/2017

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close100 25.9 3.8996



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 5/21/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 24.83 4.1079

16064 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin95 28.37 3.5953

16042 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti86 43.44 2.3481

16063 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16043 Scarlett Labrador Retriever Erika Duke NQ 35.46 2.8765



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 5/21/2017

102

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Scarlett Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20079 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 28.11 3.6286



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 5/21/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16066 Cody Border Collie Carolyn Ewers NQ 41.04 3.2895



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 5/21/2017

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer95 35.46 3.8071

20077 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 42.68 3.1631

20096 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 60.74 2.2226



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 5/21/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 42.32 3.6626



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 31.86 4.9906

20045 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 50.89 3.1244



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 5/21/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 33.16 4.5235

4014 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 35.78 4.1923

4009 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 36.56 4.1028

4006 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 43.8 3.4247

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.53 3.3685

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 47.39 3.1652

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 47.9 3.1315

4004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 56.42 2.6586

4011 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 57.21 2.6219



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 5/21/2017

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 32.44 4.6239

8040 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 38.97 3.8491

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 45.52 3.2953

8030 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ NT

8031 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 40.11 3.7397

8021 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.28 3.2411



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 5/21/2017

155

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 27.16 5.7069

12016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 40.32 3.8442

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ NT

12019 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 49.97 3.1019

12021 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 54.64 2.8367



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 5/21/2017

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.74 5.7318

16054 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 38.54 4.1256

16034 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 38.67 4.1117

16029 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 43.02 3.696

16031 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 30.69 5.1808

16033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 35.38 4.4941

16028 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 37.18 4.2765

16056 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 38.59 4.1202

16030 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 44.22 3.5957

16057 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 54.9 2.8962



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20091 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 31.61 5.0301

20054 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 32.28 4.9257

20060 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 32.51 4.8908

20092 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani100 39.56 4.0192

20055 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 40.79 3.8980

20090 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 40.79 3.8980

20093 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 41.62 3.8203

20057 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 41.94 3.7911

20052 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 44.96 3.5365

20056 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 29.38 5.4118

20051 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 35.76 4.4463

20053 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 38.16 4.1667

20064 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 38.56 4.1234

20059 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 51.18 3.1067

20105 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 51.19 3.1061


